

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 57 of 2023****THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX *versus* SHRI VAIBHAV JAIN****Order Sheet**

31/07/2025	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, learned counsel for the appellant/s. None for the respondent though served. This is an admitted appeal for hearing. List the matter for final hearing in the week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge Pawan