



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 57 of 2023

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **versus** SHRI
VAIBHAV JAIN

Order Sheet

25/08/2025 Pawan	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anand Dadariya, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. List the case after four weeks. Meanwhile, appellant is directed to file paper book in accordance with the High Court Rules within four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge