



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 57 of 2023

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
versus
 SHRI VAIBHAV JAIN

Order Sheet

10/12/2025	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks time to file paper book, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference before the Bench. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	