



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 57 of 2023

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **versus** SHRI
VAIBHAV JAIN

Order Sheet

14/01/2026	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Anand Dadariya, Counsel for the Respondent. Heard on I.A. No.01/2026, an application for condonation of delay in filing the Paper-Book. On due consideration and, for the reasons assigned therein, we are inclined to allow the same. The application (I.A. No.01/2026) is allowed and delay in filing the Paper-Book is, accordingly, condoned. I.A. No.01/2026, thus, stands disposed of. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE
Prashant	